NB No. 0651-0011 (ехр. 4/94)	-2000 1EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	34982	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Microtouch Systems, Inc. J. 24. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Greensteel, Inc. Name: Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment	Street Address: 4888 South Old Peachtree Road	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date:June 27, 2000	City: Norcross State: Georgia ZIP: 30071 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/941,353 08/941,638 60/163,944 Additional numbers at 	B. Patent No.(s) 5,790,114 5,838,309 tached? □ Yes & No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5	
Greenberg Traurig , LLP Name: Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$200.00	
	EX Authorized to be charged to deposit account for any credits or deficiencies.	
Street Address: 200 Park Avenue Met Life Building	8. Deposit account number: # 19-5034 Paul J. Sutton	
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10166	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	E THIS SPACE	
Q Statement and signature 200,00 0	nationing and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	

Signature

Total number of pages in auding cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Parul J. Sutton

Name of Person Signing

 $_{\text{June}}\ ^{30}$

, 2000

Date

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, MICROTOUCH SYSTEMS, INC., a Massachusetts corporation (the "Assignor"), having its principal executive offices at 300 Griffin Brook Park Drive, Methuen, Massachusetts 01844, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patents identified on <u>Schedule A</u> annexed hereto as part hereof (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, GREENSTEEL, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee"), having its principal executive offices at 4888 South Old Peachtree Road, Norcross, Georgia 30071, is desirous of acquiring the Patents and their underlying inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to the Assignee all right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to the Patents and the inventions covered thereby, together with any and all reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part or extensions thereof, and all rights to take action against, and to collect and keep all judgments for all past, present and future infringements of said Patents.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested to record this Assignment of the Patents to the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of this 22 day of June 2000.

MICROTOUCH SYSTEMS, INC.

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSET	TS)	
COUNTY OF ESSEY) ss.:)	
On this 2.1 day of	June 2000, before r	ne personally appeared
On this <u>21</u> day of Sernand Gearla, to me known	, who, being by me duly s	sworn, did depose and say
that he resides at Salm, N		and that he is
the VPO-128D of MICROTOUCH		poration described in and
which executed the foregoing instrument;		-
seal affixed to said instrument is such corpo		-
Directors of said corporation; and that he sig	gned his name thereto by li	ke order.
	Jarott	
	Notary Public	Diane Burak

RECORDED: 07/24/2000

PATENT REEL: 010984 FRAME: 0830

NOTARY PUBLIC
My commission expires June 12,2003